Main Features
Network Security
Intel® Xeon™ 5500/ 5600 Series Processors
2U Rackmount up to 25 GbE LAN
 � Ultra high performance with Quad-Core processors and
IOAT3 function
 � Support DDR3 800/1066 ECC&REG/ non-ECC memory,
up to 24GB

 � FCC Class A
 � UL
Ordering Information
Barebone
 � NSA 7110W (P/N:10S00711002X0)
Support Intel® Xeon™ 5500/5600 series processors, 6 DDR3 memory
slots, Max. 26 Gigabit LAN ports, CompactFlash Socket, VGA, USB
port, One PCIe x8 Expansion Slot
NSA 7110W
We reserve the right to change specifications and product descriptions at any time without prior notice. Last update: 01/21/2011
Network Security
P/N Controller
Interface
Type
Port number Bypass/segment Expansion Slot Location Slot
NSK 5176-C4 10SK0517601X0 Intel® 82576EB PCIe x8 4 Copper Dual Latch/2 None All Slot
NSK 5176-F4 10SK0517603X0 Intel® 82576EB PCIe x8 4 SFP None None All Slot
NSK 5175-C8 10SK0517509X0 Intel® 82575EB PCIe x8 8 Copper Dual Latch/2 None All Slot
NSK 5175-F8 10SK0517510X0 Intel® 82575EB PCIe x8 8 SFP None None All Slot
NSK 5175-C4F4 10SK0517511X0 Intel® 82575EB PCIe x8
4 Copper/4
SFP
Dual Latch/2 None All Slot
NSK 5198-F2 10SK0519803X0 Intel® 82598EB PCIe x8 2 XFP None None All Slot
NSK 5198-EMB 10SK0519804X0 Intel® 82575EB PCIe x8
2 fiber
on board
1 None All Slot
NSK5180-C8 10SK0518000X0 Intel® 82580DB PCIe x8 8 Copper None None All Slot
NSK5180-F8 10SK0518001X0 Intel® 82580DB PCIe x8 8 SFP None None All Slot
NSK5180-C4F4 10SK0518002X0 Intel® 82580DB PCIe x8
4 Copper/
4 SFP
None None All Slot
NSK5199-F2 10SK0519900X0 Intel® 82599 PCIe x8 2 SFP+ None None All Slot
NIO 1101 10SK0110100X0 Aspeed NEXCOM 1 for IPMI None None IPMI Slot
NSK 3100-1
 (PCIe Riser)
Default
20SK0310000X0 None PCIe x8 None None 1 x PCIe x8 Riser Card